
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:918
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
IMPLEMENTATION OF ITDPS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) The States where the Integrated Tribal Development Projects (ITDPs) are being implemented ;

(b) whether any of these projects is being implemented in Orissa; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the allocation of funds made for each of these ITDPs during each of the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) Integrated Tribal Development Projects (ITDPs) are being implemented in the States of Assam, Jharkhand, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Maharashtra, Manipur,Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal and Union Territories of Andaman &Nicobar Islands and Daman & Diu. The Government of Andhra Pradesh and Orissa have opted for an Agency model under the Registration of Societies Act and ITDPs there are known as ITD Agencies
(ITDAs).

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) ITDP/ITDA wise allocation under the Scheme of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Plan (SCA to TSP) has been started with effect from the year 2003-04 A statement showing the names of ITDAs in Orissa and allocation of funds for each of these ITDAs during 2003-04 is annexed. The amount released to the Government of Orissa for the Schemes implemented in ITDAs,MADA Pockets, Clusters, PTGs and Dispersed tribals under SCA to TSP during the last three years is as under:

 Year                   (Rs.in lakhs)

 2001-02         6495.30
 2002-03                 6495.30
 2003-04                         6184.94

ANNEXURE

Statement referred to part (c) of Lok SabhaUnstarred Question No.918 for 13.7.2004 ITDA wise Grants released in the State of Orissa under the Scheme SCA to TSP.

Sl.No. Name of the ITDAs Amount (Rs.in lakhs)

1. Nilgiri   44.06

2. Baripada  356.63

3. Rairangpur  219.47

4. Karanjia  173.74

5. Katipada  156.29
6. Sundergarh  299.27


7 Panposh   225.28

8. Bonai   135.50

9. Kuchinda  104.75
10. Keonjhar  295.11
11. Champua   127.19
12. Parlakhemundi  162.11
13. Phulbani  64.01
14. Balliguda  170.42
15. Th.Rampur  50.71
16. Koraput   245.24
17. Jeypur   186.21
18. Malkangiri  204.50
19. Nawarangpur  389.05
20. Rayagada  170.42
21. Gunupur   162.11

 TOTAL   3942.07
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